## Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure

On December 16, 2016, Liberty Media Corporation issued a press release, attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1, announcing that it has received all required approvals from all appropriate anti-trust authorities in connection with its pending acquisition of Formula 1.

This Current Report on Form 8-K and the press release attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 are being furnished to the Securities and Exchange Commission under Item 7.01 of Form 8-K in satisfaction of Regulation FD and shall not be deemed "filed" for any purpose.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.		
(d) Exhib	IS.	
Exhibit No.	Description	
99.1	Press Release, dated December 16, 2016.	

## SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: December 16, 2016

## LIBERTY MEDIA CORPORATION

By: <u>/s/ Wade Haufschild</u> Name: Wade Haufschild Title: Vice President

3

	EXHIBIT INI	DEX
Exhibit No.	Description	
99.1	Press Release, dated December 16, 2016.	